FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 01-22-2003 **PATENT ER SHEET** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type **Conveyance Type** √ New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Mengtao Pete He 8/23/02 Name (line 2) Execution Date h Day Second Party Name (line 1) | Carl Triplett 8/23/02 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) The Dial Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 15501 N. Dial Boulevard (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Scottsdale AZ/U.S. 85260 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receivi Name

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0893

FORM.	PTO-1619E	3
Expires 06	/30/99	
OMB 0651	-0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (602) 382-6337
Name Damon L. Boyd		
Address (line 1) Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
10/222,079		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent	application Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.	# 1
P		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed 🚺 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2814
•	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		posit account are authorized, as
Damon L. Boyd, Reg. No. 44,552		11 December 2002
Name of Person Signing	<u>"Sig</u> nature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Name (line 1) Mary J. Conway  Name (line 2)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Month  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (It is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (It is an assignment from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached for the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  Address (line 1)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name (line 1)  Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  City  StateCountry  StateCountry  Address (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  StateCountry  StateCountry  Address (line 3)  City  StateCountry  Address (line 4)  City  StateCountry  Address (line 5)  Address (line 1)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Assignment.)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment from Massignment from Massignment from Assignment from
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name (line 1)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation to the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation was to be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1)    Mame (line 2)   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Address (line 2)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  State/Country  Tip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code  Name (line 1)  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  City  State/Country  State/Country  State/Country  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1)    If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 2)  States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0895 WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Non-Provisional Utility Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A DISCRETE VAPOR-DISPENSING DEVICE was filed on August 16, 2002, under Express Mail No. EL626417223US, as Application Serial No. 10/202,079.

AND WHEREAS, THE DIAL CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 15501 North Dial Boulevard, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on

IN ADDITION, In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with the Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR(S):

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mengtao Pete He	10814 East Palm Ridge Dr. Scottsdale, AZ 85259	Magdesto	8/23/02
STATE OF ARIZONS	) 99		
County of MAKECE 1229446 / 29930.7700	?;A ) -1-		

PATENT REEL: 013666 FRAME: 0896 On this 23 day of August, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Mengtao Pete He, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

LINDA MONROE Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Carl Triplett	9202 E. Pershing Ave. Scottsdale, AZ 85260	Carl poplets	8/23/2002

My Comm. Expires Jul 31, 200

STATE OF ARIZONA )

Ss.

County of MARICOPA

On this 23 day of August, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed are the same person whose nare the acknowledged that he signed are the same person whose nare the same person whose n county, appeared Carl Triplett, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mary J. Conway	824 E. Country Gables Phoenix, AZ 85022	Mary J Conway	8-22-02

STATE OF ARIZONA
) ss.

County of Maricopa
) ss.

On this 22nd day of August, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Mary J. Conway, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Red

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

RECORDED: 12/11/2002

(602) 382-6337 Tel.: (602) 382-6070 Fax:

OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY L. REED NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm Expires JUNE 24, 2003

- 2 -